505849585 01/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5896521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. GARY KATZ	02/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KATZ WATER TECH, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 710118
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77271

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15576828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8327239528

Email: gary@katzlawgroupllc.com

Correspondent Name: GARY KATZ

Address Line 1: KATZ WATER TECH, LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 710118

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77271

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GPK-001PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Gary P. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=GPK001CAsignmenttoKWT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051429 FRAME: 0878

505849585

Docket No: GPK-001

Patent Application Assignment

Whereas, I. Gary Katz as an Individual Inventor (hereinafter called "Assignor"), have invented certain improvements entitled, "AN APPARATUS AND METHOD TO REMOVE CONTAMINATES FROM A FLUID" and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, Katz Water Tech, LLC ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration including the payment of ten dollars (\$10), receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that the Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request our attorneys Katz Law Group, LLC to file and record this assignment for (Application number 14/724803 and Confirmation number 6225, filed May 28, 2015) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date: February 5, 2017

Gary Katz

STATE OF TEXAS

HARRIS COUNTY

This instrument was ACKNOWLEDGED before me on February 5, 2017, by

Gary Katz, an individual.

Public Notary in and for the State of Texas

BINYOMIN A. MEDETSKY Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 10-13-2020 Notary ID 12669101-6

Name: B, Modin Med By My Commission Expires: (0 | 13

PATENT

REEL: 051429 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 01/07/2020